Appendix D

Notice of Determination

Contraction of the second s		
	From: Public Agency: Town of Hillsborough	
Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 1320 La Honda Road	
U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Hillsborough, CA 94010	
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact:Natalie Gribben	
	Phone:(650) 375-7444	
County Clerk County of: San Mateo	Lead Agency (if different from above):	
Address: 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063	Address:	
ж	Contact:	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complete Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public of The San Mated County Calle	
Project Title: Sandra Hayne Storm Drain Replacement & Cree		
Project Applicant: Town of Hillsborough	MARK CHURCH, County Clerk By OLENN S. CHANGIIN	
Project Location (include county): Town of Hillsborough, San	Mateo County, CA, (APNs) 030-272-010 and 0362 ant Clerk	
Project Description: The storm drain replacement portion of the Proposed Project wo metal pipe (CMP) and reinforced concrete pipe (RCP) that runs p 36-inch RCP in place in the Cherry Creek storm drain system. The storm drain inlet and removal of the two associated 24-inch RCP southeastern edge of the Project Site and transport storm water inlet is located on Sandra Road and a 24-inch storm drain whose	parallel to Hayne Road and abandoning a portion of the Proposed Project also includes the demolition of a tributary twin storm drains that run along the across Hayne Road. An 18-inch storm drain whose	
This is to advise that the Town of Hillsborough	has approved the above	
(🛛 Lead Agency or 🗌 Re		
described project on $\frac{22/26/21}{(date)}$ and has made the described project.	ne following determinations regarding the above	
1. The project [will 🔀 will not] have a significant effect	t on the environment	
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for t		
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project		
3. Mitigation measures [X] were [] were not] made a co		
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was [] w		
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 🛛 was not] adopted for this project.		
6. Findings [were X were not] made pursuant to the		
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and response to the General Public at	ponses and record of project approval, or the	
Due to COVID-19 protocol, the dopument is available at hillsbo	rough.net	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Director, Building & Planning	
Date: 02/26/21 Date Reed	ived for filing at OPR:	
Authority stad. Continue Od 000, But the Bargersen Cont	¥.	
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code	Revised 2011	

1.

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2021 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECI DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/21) Previously DFG 753.5a	EIPT				
		Print		StartOver	Save
		RECEIPT	NUMBE	R:	
		41 —	031220	21 — 17	734
		STATE CL	EARING	HOUSE NUMB	ER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			ATE	
TOWN OF HILLSBOROUGH				03122021	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				OCUMENT NU	MBER
San Mateo				128058	
PROJECT TITLE					
SANDRA HAYNE STORM DRAIN REPLACEM	PROJECT APPLICANT				R
2				.)	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	Z	IP CODE	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Image: Construct of the second seco	Other Special District		tate Age	ncy	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,445.25	\$		0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,480.25			2,480.25
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,171.25			\$		0.00
 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy 					
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources)	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
 County documentary handling fee 			\$		50.00
□ Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:			_		
Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$		2,530.25
	ICY OF FILING PRINTED			ERK	

COPY - CDFW/ASB

County of San Mateo Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder Mark Church

555 County Center Redwood City, CA, 94063

Finalization 2021032017 3/12/21 1:07 pm 020 77

Item Title

1 Fish & Game: Neg Document ID	Declaration Amount
DOC# 2021-000047	2530.25
Total	2530.25
Payment Type	Amount
Check tendered	2530.25

32540

Amount Due

0.00

÷.,

THANK YOU PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS